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A RESOLUTION FOR THE PURPOSE OF REPEALING AND READOPTING WITH 
AMENDMENT CALVERT COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION FEE SCHEDULES 

WHEREAS, as prescribed at Section 82-1-103(B)(5) of the Calvert County Code the Board 
of County Commissioners of Calvert County, Maryland, (the "Board") has authority to set fees for 
use and services provided at all properties designated or acquired by the County for parks, 
parkways, playgrounds, recreational centers, conservation, and for other recreational purposes; 

WHEREAS, it is important for the funding of successful County Parks and Recreation 
Department facilities, operations and program that some funds or revenues, in addition to property 
taxes, be generated to assist in financing the cost of these Parks and Recreation facilities, operation, 
and programs; 

WHEREAS, the Board has previously adopted fee schedules for Parks and Recreation 
facilities, fees, reservation and programs, as recommended by the Department of Parks & 
Recreation; 

WHEREAS, due to the cost of labor, goods and services, modest increases in fees are 
recommended for, including, but not limited to, aquatics, sports programs and golf; and 

WHEREAS, it is the Board's intent by the adoption of this Resolution that if any prior 
established fee is in conflict with the fee schedule attached hereto as Exhibit A, and made a part 
hereof, those attached hereto shall prevail. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of 
Calvert County, Maryland that the "2024 Calvert County Parks and Recreation Fee Schedule" 
attached hereto as Exhibit A, incorporated herein by reference and made a part hereof, is hereby 
adopted as recommended by the Department; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County, 
Maryland that any conflicting prior fee is hereby superseded, repealed and replaced with the fees 
adopted pursuant to this Resolution; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County, 
Maryland that, in the event any portion of this Resolution is found to be unconstitutional, illegal, 
null or void, it is the intent of the Board of County Commissioners to sever only the invalid portion 
of the provision, and that the remainder of the Resolution shall be enforceable and valid; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County, 
Maryland that the foregoing recitals are adopted as if fully rewritten herein; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County, 
Maryland that this Resolution shall be effective January 1, 2024 following recordation without 
publication of a fair summary. 

DONE, this 11th day of July, 2023, by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County, 
Maryland, sitting in regular session. 
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Aye:  

Nay:  j2f 
Absent/Abstain:  

ATTEST: 
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BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF CALVERT COUNTY, MARYLAND 

 

 

Earl F. Hance, President 

Approved for form and legal sufficiency: 

     

     

Joh , County Attorney Catherine M. Grasso 

Tod Ire!  

Received for Record  AtAS`A  S -?)°  , 20  d3 
at... (1. o'clock M. Same day 
recorded in Liber KPS No. 1  a  
Folio  l COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTION. 



Exhibit A - 2024 Calvert County Parks and Recreation Fee Schedule  0 0 7 2 vi t b 

  

2024 Resident 

 

2023 Resident 
Description 2024 Fees 

Discount Fees 
2023 Fees 

Discount Fees 

Administrative Fees 

Administrative Fee $5.00 $5.U,.. $5.00 

 

Refund / Transfer / Processing Fee $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 
Adopt-A-Park Annual Adoption Fee $500.00 $250.00 $500.00 $250.00 
Parks & Recreation Annual Pass Program - Family (up to 5 people) N/A $650.00 N/A $650.00 
Parks & Recreation Annual Pass Program - Individuar+ N/A $400.00 N/A $400.00 

Special Event Fees 

Special Event Application $50.00 $40.00 $50.00 $40.00 

Damage / Security Deposit for Large Events (Refundable) $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $250.0C 

Special Event Permit - Under 100 Guests $50.00 $40.00 $50.00 $40.00 

Special Event Permit - 101 to 500 Guests $100.00 $80.00 $100.00 $80.00 

Special Event Permit - 501 to 1500 Guests $300.00 'L.00 $300.00 $240.00 

Special Event Permit - 1501 to 5000 Guests $500.00 $400.00 $500.00 $400.00 

Special Event Permit - 5001 or more Guests $1,000.00 $800.00 $1,000.00 $800 - 

Late Application Fee $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.u., 

Alcohol Special Event Fee $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 

Water Access Point, Per Day $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 
Electric Access Point, Per Day $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 
Event Staffing (As Required by County) May Include Overtime ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL 

 

Sponsorship Fees 

Monetary or in-kind contribution that offsets cost of providing event, program or amenity to residents VARIES 

 

N/A N/A 

Quarterly Activity Guide Advertising Fees 

Back Cover Full Page (Glossy) $1,000.00 

 

N/A 

 

Inside Back Cover (Glossy) $900.00 

 

N/A 

 

Full Page $800.00 N/A N/A 

 

1/2 Page $600.00 N/' N/A r 

1/4 Page $400.00 N/A N/A N;t, 

1/8 Page $200.00 N/A N/A N/A 

Discount for commitment to place in two issues (Annually) 10% N/A N/A N/A 

Discount for commitment to place in four issues (Annually) 20% N/A N/A 

 

Park Pavilion Rentals 

I Daily - Dunkirk District Park - Entire Picnic Grove (Capacity 155)*+% I $250.00 I I $250.00 I 
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Description 2024 Fees 
2024 Resident 
Discount Fees 

2023 Fees 
2023 Resident 
Discount Fees 

Breezy Point Beach - Other 

Umbrella Rental*+ $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 

Chair Rental*+ $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 

Double Kayak I Paddleboard Rental, Per Hour*+ $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 

Double Kayak / Paddleboard Rental, Per Day*+ $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 

Single Kayak Rental, Per Hour*+ $15.00 ' , 00 $15.00 $15.00 

Single Kayak Rental, Per Day*+ $45.00 ' $45.00 545 02 

Retail Merchandise Markup* 50%-75% 50%-75% 50%-75% 50%-75% 

Flag Ponds Entrance Fees (waived if participating in a naturalist-led program) 

Winter Entrance Fee, Per Vehicle"+ $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 

Summer Entrance Fee, Per Vehicle*+ $15.00 $5.00 $15.00 $5.00 

Bike/Walk-in Entrance Fee, Per Person*+ $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 
Buses with capacity of more than 16 (waived if paying group fee) $60.00 $40.00 $60.00 $40.00 

Annual Pass, Per Household*+ $50.00 $30.00 $50.00 $30.00 

Annual Pass - Additional Hang Tag $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 

Kings Landing Park Rentals 

Wisner Hall Rental Deposit (Refundable) $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 

Wisner Hall Rental, Per Day*+% $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 

Kings Landing Park Pavilion, Per Day*+% $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 .125.00 

Youth Group Multi-Day Camps, Per Child, Per Day $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 . .00 

Youth Group Multi-Day Camps Wisner Hall Rental, Per One Camp Program Duration $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 

Primitive Cabin Rental (Youth Educational or Service Groups), Per Night, Each Cabin $25.00 $10.00 $25.00 $10.00 

Primitive Cabin Rental (Adult Educational or Service Groups), Per Night, Each Cabin*+ $50.00 $25.00 $50.00 $25.00 

Primitive Overnight Field Camping: 1-50 campers (Youth Groups Only) $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 

Primitive Overnight Field Camping: 51-100 campers (Youth Groups Only) $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 

Primitive Overnight Field Camping: 101-150 campers (Youth Groups Only) $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 

Primitive Overnight Field Camping: 151-200 campers (Youth Groups Only) $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 

Equestrian Ring, Per Day% $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 

Natural Resources Group Reservations - Staff-Led Programming 

Outreach Program (In County Receives Resident Rate) $75.00 

 

$75.00 

 

Group Visits - Under 35 People, Less Than 2 Hours $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 

Group Visits - Under 35 People, More Than 2 Hours $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 

Group Visits - Over 35 People, Less Than 2 Hours $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 

Group Visits - Over 35 People, More Than 2 Hours $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 
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2024 Resident 

 

2023 Resident 
Description 2024 Fees 

Discount Fees 
2023 Fees 

Discount Fees 

Community Center Meeting Rooms 

Small Meeting Room (Capacity of 50 or less) Per 4 Hour Block*+% $20.00 :?K..,.0, $20.00 ,..,.., 

Medium Meeting Room (Capacity of 51 - 100) Per 4 Hour Block*+% $50.00 $25.00 $50.00 $25.00 
Large Meeting Room (Capacity of over 101) Per 4 Hour Block*+% $100.00 $50.00 $100.00 $50.00 
Food or Drink (Non-Alcoholic) Allowance Per 4 Hour Block*+% $30.00 $15.00 $30.00 $15.00 

Athletic Field Fees (Not Applicable to Approved Youth Sports Provider Recreational Use) 

Per Field Fee - Per Hour, no lights*+% $10.00 ;.00 $10.00 $10.00 
Per Field Fee - Per Hour, with lights*+% $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 
Per Field Fee - Per 2 Hour, no lights% $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 
Per Field Fee - Per 2 Hour, with lights% $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 
Per Field Fee - Per 4 Hour, no lights% $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 
Per Field Fee - Per 4 Hour, with lights% $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 
Tournament Rate, Per Triangular Field - (includes 2 draggings, 2 linings, lights if available) per day°/' $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00 
Per Triangular Field Lining $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 
Tournament Rate, Per Rectangular Field - (includes lights if available) per day% $125.00 3125.00 $125.00 $125.00 
Rectangular Field Setup and Lining Fee $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 
Tennis Court - Per Hour, Per Court*+% $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 ...;,;10.00 

Tennis Court - Per 4 Hour, Per Court% $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 

Pickleball Court - Per Hour, Per Court*+% $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 

Pickleball Court - Per 4 Hour, Per Court% $12.50 $12.50 $12.50 $12.50 
Tournament Rate, Pickleball Court - Per Day, Per Court% $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 
Tournament Rate, Tennis Court - Per Day, Per Court% $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 

Youth Sports Provider Recreational Use No Show Fees (Per Agreement) 

No Show Practice, no lights N/A $10. N/A $ - 
No Show Practice, with lights N/A $17.50 N/A $17.50 
No Show Game, no lights N/A $15.00 N/A $15.00 
No Show Game, with lights N/A ' '5.00 N/A $25.00 

Game Setup Changes N/A $10.00 N/A $10.00 

Recreation Programs 

Community Center Special Events* I $2.00 - $5.001 $2.00 I $2.00 - $5.00 I ;2.00 - $5.00 
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2024 Resident 

 

2023 Resident 
Description 2024 Fees 

Discount Fees 
2023 Fees 

Discount Fees 

Aquatics Admission and Passes 
Hall Aquatic Center - Annual Pass Household (up to 5 people) $620.00 -., $620.00 40:J.L), 

Hall Aquatic Center - Annual Pass Household (add'I household members), Each*+ $60.00 $50.00 $60.00 $50.00 
Hall Aquatic Center - Annual Pass Adult (18-59)*+ $400.00 $325.0' $400.00 $325.00 
Hall Aquatic Center - Annual Pass Senior (60+)*+ $300.00 $230.00 $300.00 $230.00 
Hall Aquatic Center - Annual Pass Child (3-17) $300.00 $230.00 $300.00 $230.00 
Hall Aquatic Center - Winter Pass Household (up to 5 people) $495.00 $380.00 $495.00 $380.0( 
Hall Aquatic Center - Winter Pass Household (add'I household members)*+ $50.00 - ''0.00 $50.00 $40.00 
Hall Aquatic Center - Winter Pass Adult (18-59)"+ $375.00 .-90.0G $375.00 $'290.0G 
Hall Aquatic Center - Winter Pass Senior (60+)*+ $250.00 $190.00 $250.00 $190.00 
Hall Aquatic Center - Winter Pass Child (3-17) $250.00 $190.00 $250.00 $190.00 
Hall Aquatic Center or Cove Point Pool - Summer Pass Household (up to 5 people) $325.00 $250.00 $325.00 $250.00 
Hall Aquatic Center or Cove Point Pool - Summer Pass Household (add'I household members), Each*+ $36.00 $24.00 $36.00 $24 
Hall Aquatic Center - Summer Pass Adult (18-59)*+ $300.00 $230.00 $300.00 $230.00 
Hall Aquatic Center - Summer Pass Senior (60+)"+ $195.00 $150.00 $195.00 $150.0C 
Hall Aquatic Center - Summer Pass Child (3-17) $195.00 $150.00 $195.00 $150.00 
Hall Aquatic Center - Punch Pass 20 Admissions - Adult (18-59)*+ $135.00 $105.00 $135.00 $105.00 
Hall Aquatic Center - Punch Pass 20 Admissions - Senior (60+)*+ $95.00 $75.00 $95.00 575.00 
Hall Aquatic Center - Punch Pass 20 Admissions - Child (3-17) $95.00 $75.00 $95.00 .00 
Hall Aquatic Center - Daily Admission - Adult (18-59)"+ $10.00 $7.50 $10.00 $7.50 
Hall Aquatic Center - Daily Admission - Senior (60+)*+ $7.50 $5.00 $7.50 $5.00 
Hall Aquatic Center - Daily Admission - Child (3-17) $7.50 $5.00 $7.50 $5.00 
Hall Aquatic Center - Hourly Lap Lane Reservation - Adult (18-59)*+ WHEN APPLICABLE $10.00 $7.50 $10.00 $7.50 
Hall Aquatic Center - Hourly Lap Lane Reservation - Senior (60+)*+ WHEN APPLICABLE $7.50 $5.00 $7.50 $5.00 
Hall Aquatic Center - Hourly Lap Lane Reservation - Child (3-17) WHEN APPLICABLE $7.50 $5.00 $7.50 $5.00 
Hall Aquatic Center - Hourly Therapy Pool Reservation - Adult (18-59)*+ WHEN APPLICABLE $10.00 $7.50 $10.00 $7.50 
Hall Aquatic Center - Hourly Therapy Pool Reservation - Senior (60+)*+ WHEN APPLICABLE $7.50 $5.00 $7.50 $5.00 
Hall Aquatic Center - Hourly Fitness Room Reservation - Adult (18-59)*+ WHEN APPLICABLE $10.00 $7.50 $10.00 $7.50 
Hall Aquatic Center - Hourly Fitness Room Reservation - Senior (60+)*+ WHEN APPLICABLE $7.50 $5.00 $7.50 $5.00 
Hall Aquatic Center - Hourly Leisure Pool Reservation - Adult (18-59)*+ WHEN APPLICABLE $10.00 $7.50 $10.00 $7.50 
Hall Aquatic Center - Hourly Leisure Pool Reservation- Senior (60+)*+ WHEN APPLICABLE $7.50 $5.00 $7.50 $5.00 
Hall Aquatic Center - Hourly Leisure Pool Reservation- Child (3-17) WHEN APPLICABLE $7.50 $5.00 $7.50 $5.00 
Hall Aquatic Center - Hourly Shallow End Reservation - Adult (18-59)*+ WHEN APPLICABLE $10.00 $7.50 $10.00 $7.50 
Hall Aquatic Center - Hourly Shallow End Reservation - Senior (60+)*+ WHEN APPLICABLE $7.50 $5.00 $7.50 $5.00 
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Description 2024 Fees 
2024 Resident 
Discount Fees 

2023 Fees 
2013 'Rsicierit,-, 
Discount Fees 

Aquatics Rentals and Class Fees 

Lane - 25 yards (per lane), Per Hour% $24.00 ..).0t) $24.00 $16.0i, 

Lane - 50 meter (per lane), Per Hour% $42.00 $34.00 $42.00 $34.00 

Exclusive Well Usage, Per Hour% $156.00 $120.00 $156.00 $120.00 

Non-Exclusive Well Usage, Per Hour% $78.00 $72.00 $78.00 $72.00 

Exclusive Therapy Pool Usage, Per Hour% $156.00 $120.00 $156.00 $120.00 
Non-Exclusive Therapy Pool Usage, Per Hour% $78.00 $72.00 $78.00 $72.00 

Party Room (includes Facility Admission for 20 people), Per 1.5 Hours*+% $222.00 $180.00 $222.00 $180.00 
Conference Room (40 person maximum capacity), Per Hour"+% $72.00 $60.00 $72.00 $60.00 

Meet Non-Exclusive Facility Usage Fee, Per Hour $225.00 $192.00 $225.00 $192.00 

Meet Exclusive Facility Usage Fee, Per Hour $300.00 N/A $300.00 N/A 

Meet Set Up Fee $240.00 $0.00 $240.00 $0.00 

Meet Non-Exclusive Facility Usage Fee, Per 1 Day Event N/A $2,040.00 N/A $2,040.00 

Meet Non-Exclusive Facility Usage Fee, Per 2 Day Event N/A $4,080.00 N/A $4,080.00 

Meet Non-Exclusive Facility Usage Fee, Per 3 Day Event N/A $5,100.00 N/A $5,100.00 
Meet Exclusive Facility Usage Fee, Per 1 Day Event N/A $3,120.00 N/A $3,120.00 
Meet Exclusive Facility Usage Fee, Per 2 Day Event N/A $6,240.00 N/A $6,240.0C 
Meet Exclusive Facility Usage Fee, Per 3 Day Event N/A $7,800.00 N/A $7,800.00 
Refundable Meet Deposit $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 
Instructional Swim Classes, Per Session"+ $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 
Swim Clinic, Per Date+ $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 
Water Fitness Class Rate, Per Date*+ $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 
Lifeguard Certification $295.00 $295.00 $295.00 $295.00 
Lifeguard Re-Certification $195.00 $19c n- $195.00 1-',1c) Or. 
Lifeguard Instructor Certification $375.00 

 

$375.00 

 

Lifeguard Instructor Re-Certification $215.00 

 

$215.00 

 

Water Safety Instructor Certification $325.00 $325.00 $325.00 $325.00 
Certified Pool Operators Course (14 Hour) $375.00 $375.00 $375.00 $375.00 
Babysitting Certification $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 

CPR / First Aid / AED Certification $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 

30 Minute Private Swim Lessons (5) Ages 4-5 $180.00 $180.00 $180.00 $180.00 

30 Minute Private Swim Lessons (5) Ages 4-5 - Additional Participant $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.0 
45 Minute Private Swim Lessons (5) Ages 6+ $210.00 $210.00 $210.00 $210.00 
45 Minute Private Swim Lessons (5) Ages 6+ - Additional Participant $102.00 2.00 $102.00 `t102.00 
Summer Swim Team - First Child $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 
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Exhibit A - 2024 Calvert County Parks and Recreation Fee Schedule 

Description 2024 Fees 
2024 Resident 
Discount Fees 

2023 Fees 
2023 Resident 
Discount Fees 

Concession Operations - Mark Up 100% to 250% - SAMPLE PRICING BELOW 
Alcoholic Beverages (Bottled/Can) - Golf Course Only SAMPLE PRICING 

Budweiser Aluminum Can $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 4)%)...),., 

Bud Light $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 

Coors Light $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 

Corona $4.25 $4 7 - $4.25 $4.25 
Heineken $4.25 $4 $4.25 $4.25 
Premium Beer 6 Pack $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 
Yuengling $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 

Alcoholic Beverages (Liquor) - Golf Course Only SAMPLE PRICING 
Bailey's Irish Cream $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 
Bulleit Bourbon $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 
Captain Morgan $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 
Crown Royal $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 

Jack Daniels $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 

Rail Bourbon $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 

Rail Gin $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 

Rail Vodka $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 
Non-Alcoholic Beverages SAMPLE PRICING 
Bottled Tea / Juices* $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 
Bottled Soda/Powerade* $2.50 $2.50 $2.50 $2.50 
Bottled Water* $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 
Cup of Ice* $0.50 $0 $0.50 $0.50 

Hot Chocolate/Coffee* $2.25 $2.25 $2.25 $2.25 
Monster Energy 16oz." $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 

Food SAMPLE PRICING 

    

Breakfast Sandwedge* $4.25 $4.25 $4.25 $4.25 

Bacon, Egg and Cheese Sandwich* $4.25 $4.25 $4.25 $4.25 

B.L.T.* $8.25 $8.25 $8.25 $8.25 

Bogey Burgers* $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 

Bogey Cheeseburger* $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 
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JO 

Description 2024 Fees 
2024 Resident 
Discount Fees 

2023 Fees 
2023 Resident 
Discount Fees 

Chesapeake Hills Golf Course Membership Rates 
Annual Membership - Gold* $1,069.00 ,_ .,...,,, $1,069.00 

 

Annual Membership - Silver (60 and over)* $869.00 $869.00 $869.00 $869.00 

Annual Membership - Bronze (cart required, see fee below)* $569.00 $569.00 $569.00 $569.00 

Annual Membership - Junior (17 and under) $275.00 $275.00 $275.00 $275.00 

Handicap Fee (12 month) $35.00 $35.00 $33.00 $33 

Rates for Gold, Silver, and Junior Members 
Unlimited walk fees $189.00 

 

$189.00 

 

Unlimited cart & walk fees $1,189.00 $1,189.0( $1,189.00 $1,189.00 
Walk fee, 18 holes $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 

Walk fee, 9 holes $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 
Walk fee, Junior $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 

Golf Instruction 

1 half hour lesson* $45.00 

 

$45.00 

 

Lesson Share Charger Per Person* $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 
Series of 3 half hour lessons* $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 

Golf Year-Round Rates 

Weekdays - Additional Round*+ $12.00 

 

$12.00 

 

Weekends & Holidays - Additional Round*+ $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 

Cart Rental, 18 holes $14.00 

 

N/A N/A 

Cart Rental, 9 holes $11.00 

 

N/A N/A 

Range Bucket*+ $8.00 

 

N/A N/A 

Annual 18 Hole League Rate Weekday*+ $30.00 1,30.00 $27.00 "7.00 

Annual 9 Hole League Rates Weekday*+ $25.00 z25 PP $22.00 ' 00 

Seasonal Golf Rates **April 1 - October 31** 

Weekdays - 18 holes before 12pm (cart required separate fee)*+ $33.00 - 06 $33.00 $3.3.0:_ 
Weekdays - 18 holes after 12pm*+ $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 

Weekdays - 18 holes Twilight (begins at 3pm)*+ $19.00 $19.00 $19.00 $19.00 
Weekdays - 18 holes Senior/Junior*+ $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 

Weekdays - 9 holes*+ $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 

Weekdays - 9 holes Senior/Junior*+ $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 
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Description 2024 Fees 
2024 Resident 
Discount Fees 

2023 Fees 
2023 Resident 
Discount Fees 

Ball Rental"+ $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 

 

Clubhouse Rental Rates 

Wedding Rental, Per Day $3,500.00 

 

$3,500.00 $3,250.00 
Banquet & Grille Room Rental, Mon - Thurs, Fri before 5pm, Per Hour (2 Hour Minimum) $300.00 $290.00 $300.00 $290.00 
Banquet & Grille Room Rental, Fri After 5pm, Weekends, Holidays, Per Hour (2 Hour Minimum) $550.00 $540.00 $550.00 $540.00 
Banquet Room Rental, Mon - Thurs, Fri before 5pm, Per Hour (2 Hour Minimum) $200.00 $190.00 $200.00 $190.00 
Banquet Room Rental, Fri After 5pm, Weekends, Holidays, Per Hour (2 Hour Minimum) $450.00 $440.00 $450.00 $440.00 
Add-On Patio Rental, Per Hour $150.00 $140.00 $150.00 $140.00 

Discount with a Golf Membership, Gold ($100.00) ($100.00) ($100.00) ($100.00) 
Discount with a Golf Membership, Silver ($75.00) ($75.00) ($75.00) ($75.00) 
Discount with a Golf Membership, Bronze ($50.00) $50.00) ($50.00) ($50.00) 
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Exhibit A - 2024 Calvert County Parks and Recreation Fee Schedule 

            

      

2024 Resident 
Discount Fees 

     

          

Discoun F e I# Description 

  

2024 Fees 

    

2023 Fees 

 

         

          

            

            

* Military discount of 10% available with valid identification on all identified items. 
+ Active Duty Calved Resident Military discount of 50% available with valid identification on all identified items. 
% Calved Non-Profit Organization discount of 50% available with valid proof of non-profit status on all identified items. 
Discounts may not be combined. 

Approval:  

Shannon Q. Nazzal, CPRE 
Parks & Recreation Director 
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